## PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REGULAR MEETING December 10<sup>th</sup>, 2019

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

LORD'S PRAYER

**ROLL CALL** 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

**CERIFICATION OF CLERK** 

**GUEST PRESENTATION** 

**PUBLIC COMMENT** – CITIZENS MUST SIGN-IN

MAYOR'S REPORT

**AUDITOR'S REPORT** 

TREASURER'S REPORT

LAW DIRECTOR'S REPORT

SAFETY-SERVICE DIRECTOR'S REPORT

POLICE CHIEF REPORT

FIRE CHIEF REPORT

**CORRESPONDENCE** November 2019 Month End Reports

THIRD READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

None

SECOND READINGS OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 26-19 AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING CERTAIN FUNDS FOR THE

OPERATION OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON, OHIO.

Ordinance 27-19 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF OF POLICE TO

ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF OHIO, DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR THE OPERATION OF THE PORT CLINTON

HARBOR PATROL AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS.

## Ordinance 28-19

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTIONS 301.12, 375.03(a), 505.11, 517.01(vv), 549.08, 549.09(a), AND 933.05 OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON CODIFIED ORDINANCES, AND REPEALING SECTIONS 549.01, 549.02, 549.03, 549.04, 549.05, 549.06, 549.07, 549.10, 549.11 and 549.99 OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON CODIFIED ORDINANCES, RELATING TO THE OWNERSHIP, POSSESSION, PURCHASE, OTHER ACQUISITION, TRANSPORT, STORAGE, CARRYING, SALE, OTHER TRANSFER, MANUFACTURE, TAXATION, KEEPING, AND REPORTING OF LOSS OR THEFT OF FIREARMS, THEIR COMPONENTS, AND THEIR AMMUNITION, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

## NEW READINGS OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR COUNCILMEN

MEETING ANNOUNCEMENTS ADJOURNMENT